RECORDA F P RECORDA J	05-03-2006	PARTMENT OF COMME S. Patent and Trademark C Docket No. 032034-00
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and		nents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	103230531	ing party(ies)
Connex Gesellschaft zur Optimierung von Forschung und Entwicklung mbH	Name: <u>DakoCytomation</u>	n Denmark A/S
-	Street Address: Produkt	tionsvej 42
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No	2600 Glostrup	
3. Nature of conveyance: ■ Assignment	City: State: Zip:	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Nam		Postal Code:
□ Other	-	
Execution Date(s):	Additional name(s) & address	(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
1 st Inventor: January 20, 2006 2 nd Inventor: 3 rd Inventor: 4 th Inventor:		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s);		
If this document is being filed together with a new ap	oplication, the filing date of the a	application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
09/842,776		
Additional number	 s attached? □ Yes 坚 No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved	
Attorney Name: Jeffrey A. Lindeman	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00	
Firm Name: Nixon Peabody LLP		
Internal Address: Suite 900	Authorized to be char	rged to deposit account
	8. Deposit account number	;
Street Address: 401 9th Street, N.W.	_	RO
City: Washington State: D.C. Zip: 20004-2128		
DO NOT US	SE THIS SPACE	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
9. Statement and signature.		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoin true copy of the original document.	g information is true and correc	t and any attached copy
Name of Person Signing	Signature	April 28, 2006 Date
Total number of pages including c	over sheet, attachments, and documents:	<u>3</u>
CERTIFICATE OF MAILING O	R TRANSMISSION [37 CFR 1.	.8(a)]
I hereby certify that this correspondence is being:	•	· /•
deposited with the United States Postal Service class mail in an envelope addressed to: Mail S Patent and Trademark Office, P. O. Box 1450,	top Assignment Recordation Ser	ufficient postage as first vices, Director of the US
transmitted by facsimile on the date shown below (703)		d Trademark Office at
Date	Signature	
	Typed or printed a	name

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the US Patent and Trademark Office, P. O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

ASSIGNMENT

U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 09/842,776 Filed: April 27, 2001

WHEREAS, CONNEX GESELLSCHAFT ZUR OPTIMIERUNG VON FORSCHUNG UND ENTWICKLUNG MBH (hereinafter designated as the undersigned), a German corporation is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 09/842,776 entitled IMPROVED METHOD FOR THE DETECTION OF ACID RESISTANT MICROORGANISMS IN THE THE STOOL.

WHEREAS, DAKOCYTOMATION DENMARK A/S, a Denmark corporation its heirs, successors, legal representatives and assigns (hereinafter designated as the Assignee) is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 09/842,776 and to any Letters Patent(s) that may be granted therefor in the United States of America.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to the undersigned in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, the undersigned has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States of America and its territories, dependencies and possessions and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent(s) which may be granted therefor in the United States of America and its territories, dependencies and possessions, and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute or have executed all papers necessary in connection with this application and any continuing, divisional or reissue applications thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute or have executed all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning this application or any continuation, division or reissue thereof or Letters Patent(s) or reissue patent issued thereon and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining and producing evidence and proceeding with such interference.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute or have executed all papers and documents and to perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims under or provisions of the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.

The undersigned agree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States patent(s) to the Assignee and to vest all rights therein hereby conveyed to said Assignee as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the undersigned if this Assignment and sale had not been made.

W697051.1

PATENT REEL: 018125 FRAME: 0103 The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patents of the United States of America resulting from said application or any division or divisions or continuing or reissue applications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they have) not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the law firm of NIXON PEABODY LLP the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

In witness thereof, this Assignment has been executed by the undersigned on the date opposite the undersigned's name.

CONNEX GESELLSCHAFT ZUR OPTIMIERUNG VON FORSCHUNG UND ENTWICKLUNG MEH Michael Jaffé
Bechespweit

	ACCHISALIWALL		
	Fachanwalt für Steuerrecht		
Name:	Fachanwalt file Insolvenzrecht		
_	als Insolvenzverweiter		
Title:	WEINSTRASSE 4 - D-80333 MUNCHEN	_	
	TEL: 089 / 255 487 - 00 FAX 089 / 255 487 - 10		

Date: 20.01.2006

Rechtsanwalt Marc- André huhue, c/o

Witness: TAFFE RAE Instruction Weinst. 4, 80333 Minula Signature:

Pedfranualt Dr. Philip Heinhe, c/o JATTE

Witness: Pedisan volle Swolvenzuern, Weinstr. 4, 80333 Himle Signature:

Reclasion walt Plexander Dietl, C/C JAFFE

Witness: Por Insolvenzuern. Weinst. 4. 80313. Handleen Signature:

W697051.1

PATENT REEL: 018125 FRAME: 0104

RECORDED: 04/28/2006